

JAMMU AND KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION RESHAM GARH COLONY, BAKSHI NAGAR, JAMMU.

(http://www.jkpsc.nic.in)

TENDER NOTICE

For and on behalf of Governor of J&K State, sealed Tenders affixed with stamps worth Rs.5/- (five) are invited from the reputed registered agencies engaged in providing of skilled/unskilled manpower, in connection with the performance of gate keeping duties in the J&K Public Service Commission Complex at Resham Garh Colony, Bakshi Nagar, Jammu/ Office Complex, Srinagar. The duty hours for such personnel shall be during day time i.e. from **08.00 A.M.** to **6.00 P.M**. The personnel should be at least middle pass, able-bodied and preference shall be given to the persons having past experience in gate-keeping/security related duties.

The earnest money deposit of Rs.2500/-(Rupees two thousand and five hundred) only in the shape of CDR pledged to the Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission should be annexed with the Tender documents giving the details of job required to be undertaken and general terms and conditions applicable hereto can be had from the office of J&K Public Service Commission on any working day after 2.00 P.M from FA/CAO of this Commission. The last date for receipt of the tenders shall be 11.03.2013 upto 2.00 PM the tenders should be addressed to Financial Advisor/CAO, J&K Public Service Commission.

The tenders shall be opened on **11.03.2013** at **3.00 P.M.** in presence of the tenderers.

Sd/-Secretary, **J&K Public Service Commission**

Dated: 28 - 02 - 2013

No:- PSC/Adm/GK/2012/Tender